1. DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

ELECTION

LANGUAGE

Quebec City Montreal- Montreal - Other 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Quebec  The Parti  The Coalition Quebec Option Some other Nothing English French
Island Suburbs Quebec Liberal Party Quebecois Avenir Solidaire led Nationale led party short of an
led by led by Quebec led by Francoise by Sol unforeseen
Philippe Pauline by Francois David Zanetti emergency
Couillard Marois Legault could stop
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 889 93 199 238 359 276 181 207 117 183 706 333 254 167 112 4 19 710 109 780
Weighted 883 91 205 235 352 266 178 212 121 197 686 331 244 167 118 5 19 698 112 771
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 331 34 93 66 137 88 58 80 57 82 249 331 - - - - 278 93 237
Couillard 37% 37% 45% 28% 39% 33% 32% 38% 47% 42% 36% 100% - - - - - 40% 83% 31%
* C C EF LMN ** ** S
The Parti Quebecois led by Pauline Marois 244 22 47 75 100 77 51 63 30 34 210 - 244 - - - - 197 3 241
28% 24% 23% 32% 28% 29% 29% 30% 24% 17% 31% - 100% - - - - 28% 3% 31%
* B | KMN ** ** R
The Coalition Avenir Quebec led by Francois 167 22 19 53 73 48 42 38 20 44 123 - - 167 - - - 125 5 162
Legault 19% 24% 9% 22% 21% 18% 24% 18% 16% 22% 18% - - 100% - - - 18% 4% 21%
B* B B KLN ** ** R
Quebec Solidaire led by Francoise David 118 10 39 34 35 40 23 28 12 29 89 - - - 118 - - 84 7 111
13% 11% 19% 14% 10% 15% 13% 13% 10% 15% 13% - - - 100% - - 12% 6% 14%
* D KLM ** ** R
Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 5 1 1 2 1 4 - - - 3 2 - - - - 5 - 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - - 1% * - - - - 100% - * 1% *
* o [T
Some other party 19 3 5 6 5 9 4 4 3 5 14 - - - - - 19 12 3 16
2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - - - - - 100% 2% 3% 2%
* o *x

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/$
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And which party would you say is your second choice?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION LANGUAGE
Quebec City Montreal- Montreal - Other <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Quebec  The Parti  The Coalition Quebec Option Some other Nothing English French
Island Suburbs Quebec Liberal Party Quebecois Avenir Solidaire led Nationale led party short of an
led by led by Quebec led by Francoise by Sol unforeseen
Philippe Pauline by Francois David Zanetti emergency
Couillard Marois Legault could stop
Base: Would Vote For Any Of The Party 889 93 199 238 359 276 181 207 117 183 706 333 254 167 112 4 19 710 109 780
Weighted 883 91 205 235 352 266 178 212 121 197 686 331 244 167 118 5 19 698 112 771
The Quebec Liberal Party led by Philippe 88 13 15 26 34 21 24 20 13 24 64 - 12 60 10 1 5 57 6 82
Couillard 10% 14% 7% 11% 10% 8% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9% - 5% 36% 9% 26% 24% 8% 6% 11%
* E K KLN K ** **
The Parti Quebecois led by Pauline Marois 95 8 17 25 45 27 18 22 1 19 76 12 - 43 39 1 - 77 - 95
11% 9% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 4% - 26% 33% 20% - 11% - 12%
* L KL KL ** ** R
The Coalition Avenir Quebec led by Francois 288 33 59 74 123 78 56 75 47 61 227 186 76 - 22 - 5 235 41 247
Legault 33% 36% 29% 31% 35% 29% 32% 35% 39% 31% 33% 56% 31% - 18% - 25% 34% 37% 32%
* LMN MN M ** **
Quebec Solidaire led by Francoise David 187 17 45 54 71 57 46 48 21 41 146 36 105 39 - - 8 147 6 181
21% 18% 22% 23% 20% 21% 26% 22% 17% 21% 21% 11% 43% 23% - - 41% 21% 6% 23%
* N KMN KN ** ** R
Option Nationale led by Sol Zanetti 56 9 13 16 18 22 12 11 6 10 45 5 21 8 20 - 2 40 5 50
6% 10% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 1% 9% 5% 17% - 11% 6% 5% 7%
* K K KLM ** **
Some other party 168 11 56 40 61 61 20 37 23 41 127 93 30 17 26 3 - 143 53 115
19% 12% 27% 17% 17% 23% 11% 17% 19% 21% 18% 28% 12% 10% 22% 54% - 20% 47% 15%
* ACD F M (1Y ** ** S

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How committed are you to...?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION LANGUAGE
Quebec City Montreal- Montreal - Other 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Quebec  The Parti  The Coalition Quebec Option Some other Nothing English French
Island Suburbs Quebec Liberal Party Quebecois Avenir Solidaire led Nationale led party short of an
led by led by Quebec led by Francoise by Sol unforeseen
Philippe Pauline by Francois David Zanetti emergency
Couillard Marois Legault could stop
Base: Would Vote For Any Of The Party 889 93 199 238 359 276 181 207 117 183 706 333 254 167 112 4 19 710 109 780
Weighted 883 91 205 235 352 266 178 212 121 197 686 331 244 167 118 5 19 698 112 771
1 will stick with this party and leader for my vote 634 71 155 169 240 196 127 151 93 129 504 269 191 95 67 2 9 557 94 540
no matter what 72% 77% 75% 72% 68% 73% 71% 71% 77% 66% 74% 81% 78% 57% 57% 46% 45% 80% 83% 70%
* | MN MN ** ** S
My vote is still moveable depending on what 250 21 51 66 112 71 51 62 28 68 182 61 53 72 50 3 11 141 19 231
happens in the rest of the campaign 28% 23% 25% 28% 32% 27% 29% 29% 23% 34% 26% 19% 22% 43% 43% 54% 55% 20% 17% 30%
* J KL KL ** ** R

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. If the election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote:

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED ELECTION

LANGUAGE

Total Quebec City Montreal- Montreal - Other <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Quebec  The Parti  The Coalition Quebec Option Some other Nothing English French
Island Suburbs Quebec Liberal Party Quebecois Avenir Solidaire led Nationale led party short of an
led by led by Quebecled by Francoise by Sol unforeseen
Philippe Pauline by Francois David Zanetti emergency
Couillard Marois Legault could stop
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S
Base: All Respondents 1012 101 225 269 417 318 201 231 129 220 792 333 254 167 112 4 19 744 119 893
Weighted 1012 99 232 268 413 309 199 238 134 235 777 331 244 167 118 5 19 732 123 889
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 732 80 172 193 286 212 149 177 112 154 578 278 197 125 84 2 12 732 96 636
could stop me from getting to the voting booth 72% 81% 74% 72% 69% 68% 75% 74% 84% 65% 74% 84% 81% 75% 72% 43% 61% 100% 78% 72%
and casting mv vote D* EG ! MN ** **
I would do my best to vote, but sometimes 165 12 32 50 71 61 23 37 12 45 120 45 37 24 22 - 6 - 17 148
things get in the way 16% 12% 14% 18% 17% 20% 12% 16% 9% 19% 15% 14% 15% 14% 19% - 33% - 14% 17%
* FH o ok
| might vote, but | won't make a special effort 52 3 13 14 23 13 13 8 9 14 38 4 6 16 9 1 1 - 5 48
to do so 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 9% 8% 26% 6% - 4% 5%
* KL KL *x *x
| probably won't vote 32 - 9 7 16 13 6 7 1 10 22 4 3 2 1 - - - 1 31
3% - 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 3%
* A o o
| definitely won't vote 32 4 5 5 18 11 8 8 - 13 19 - 1 - 1 2 - - 5 27
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% - 5% 2% - 1% - 1% 32% - - 4% 3%
* H H H ) *x [T
Top2Box (Would vote) 896 93 204 242 357 273 172 214 124 199 698 323 234 149 106 2 18 732 113 784
89% 93% 88% 90% 86% 88% 87% 90% 93% 84% 90% 98% 96% 89% 91% 43% 94% 100% 92% 88%
* | MN M *x *x
MiddleBox (Might vote) 52 3 13 14 23 13 13 8 9 14 38 4 6 16 9 1 1 - 5 48
5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 9% 8% 26% 6% - 4% 5%
* KL KL o o
Low2Box (Would not vote) 63 4 15 12 33 24 14 16 1 22 41 4 4 2 2 2 - - 6 58
6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 1% 10% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 32% - - 5% 6%
* H H H ) *x [T

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,1/},K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Which of the party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of Quebec?

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

ELECTION LANGUAGE

Total Quebec City Montreal- Montreal - Other <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids The Quebec  The Parti  The Coalition Quebec Option Some other Nothing English French
Island Suburbs Quebec Liberal Party Quebecois Avenir Solidaire led Nationale led party short of an
led by led by Quebec led by Francoise by Sol unforeseen
Philippe Pauline by Francois David Zanetti emergency
Couillard Marois Legault could stop
Base: All Respondents 1012 101 225 269 417 318 201 231 129 220 792 333 254 167 112 4 19 744 119 893
Weighted 1012 99 232 268 413 309 199 238 134 235 777 331 244 167 118 5 19 732 123 889
Quebec Liberal Party leader Philippe Couillard 332 31 95 67 140 92 63 76 50 84 248 281 5 8 4 - 6 257 94 238
33% 31% 41% 25% 34% 30% 31% 32% 37% 36% 32% 85% 2% 5% 4% - 29% 35% 76% 27%
* C C LMN ** ** S
Parti Quebecois leader Pauline Marois 256 22 52 80 102 89 53 58 33 43 213 1 205 4 10 1 1 190 4 252
25% 22% 22% 30% 25% 29% 27% 24% 25% 18% 27% * 84% 3% 9% 20% 4% 26% 3% 28%
* | KMN K KM ** ** R
Coalition Avenir Quebec leader Francois Legault 251 34 37 76 104 70 57 59 36 60 191 32 19 147 19 2 3 184 13 238
25% 34% 16% 28% 25% 23% 29% 25% 27% 26% 25% 10% 8% 88% 16% 32% 16% 25% 10% 27%
B* B B KLN L ** ** R
Quebec Solidaire leader Francoise David 135 13 38 35 49 39 23 40 14 36 99 11 12 5 83 - 5 89 5 130
13% 13% 16% 13% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 15% 13% 3% 5% 3% 71% - 24% 12% 4% 15%
* KLM o o R
Option Nationale leader Sol Zanetti 5 - 1 1 2 3 - - - 2 2 - - - - 1 1 - 1 3
* - 1% * 1% 1% - - - 1% * - - - - 26% 6% - 1% *
* o *x
Green Party leader Alex Tyrrell 33 - 9 9 15 15 4 5 1 10 23 6 3 2 1 1 4 11 7 27
3% - 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 22% 22% 2% 5% 3%
* A H o o

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/$
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L/M/N/O/P,Q,R/¢
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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